Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

P — Sensor side mounting tab only
T — Two mounting tabs
Part Number Guide — OPB460, OPB470, OPB480, OPB490 Series
OPB 4 X X X 1 1 X
RoHS
TOLERANCE DIMENSIONS ARE: ± .25mm [± .010”]
CONTAINS POLYSULFONE
To avoid stress cracking, we suggest using
ND Industries’ Vibra-Tite for thread-locking.
Vibra-Tite evaporates fast without causing structural
failure in OPTEK’s molded plastics.
Applies to:  OPB460, OPB470, OPB480, OPB490.
Color-Pin Description
Red-1 Anode
Black-2 Cathode
White-3 Vcc
Blue-4 Output
Green-5 Ground
Storage & Operating Temperature Range -40° C to +85° C
Lead Soldering Temperature [1/16 inch (1.6mm) from the case for 5 sec. with soldering iron](1) 260°C
Supply Voltage, VCC (not to exceed 3 seconds) 18 V
Diode Forward DC Current 40 mA
Diode Reverse DC Voltage 2 V
Input Diode Power Dissipation(2)
 75 mW
Voltage at Output Lead (Open Collector Output) 25 V
Output Photologic® Power Dissipation(3)
 200 mW
Total Device Power Dissipation(4)
 275 mW
Notes:
(1) RMA flux is recommended.  Duration can be extended to 10 seconds maximum when flow soldering.
(2) Derate linearly 1.67 mW/°C above 25° C (OPB460, OPB470) or derate linearly 1.82 mW/°C above 25° C (OPB480, OPB490).
(3) Derate linearly 1.50 mW/°C above 25° C (OPB460, OPB470) or derate linearly 1.64 mW/°C above 25° C(OPB480, OPB490).
(4) Derate linearly 3.17 mW/°C above 25° C (OPB460, OPB470) or derate linearly 3.45 mW/°C above 25° C (OPB480, OPB490).
(5) The OPB460/OPB470 series are terminated with 0.020” square leads designed for printed circuit board mounting.
(6) The OPB480/OPB490 series of switches are terminated with 24” (609.600 mm) of 7-strand 26 AWG, UL rated insulated wire on each terminal.
Insulation colors and functions are:  red (anode), black (cathode), white (VCC,), blue (output) and green (ground).    Other wire lengths and/or
colors in addition to customer selected  connectors are available.  Contact your local representative or call the factory.
OPB460/470/480/490  Buffered 10K Pull-Up
OPB462/472/482/492  Inverted 10K Pull-Up OPB463/473/483/493  Inverted Open-Collector
OPB461/471/481/491  Buffered Open-Collector
VF Forward Voltage - - 1.7 V IF = 20 mA, TA = 25° C
IR Reverse Current - - 100 µA VR = 2 V, TA = 25° C
Output Photologic® Sensor
VCC Operating DC Supply Voltage 4.5 - 16 V
ICCL
Low Level Supply Current: